

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 17 OF 2009  
(FOR Prel. Hearing)

SIRAJUDDIN KASIM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAMOUNT INVESTMENT LTD.

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners. It seems that the respondent has not yet been served. Issue fresh notice returnable within four weeks. Liberty is given to the petitioner to serve respondent dasti.

.....J.  
(Asok Kumar Ganguly)

New Delhi;  
November 9, 2009.