

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 17 OF 2009

a
SIRAJUDDIN KASIM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAMOUNT INVESTMENT LTD. Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent requests
for adjournment to file an additional affidavit.
Prayer of the learned counsel is accepted on the ground
that the respondent will not press execution
proceedings for a period of two weeks.

The matter be taken up two weeks hence.

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 9, 2010.